OP \$40.00 3401597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM338664 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InterCerve, Inc.		03/01/2015	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQL Sentry, Inc.		
Street Address:	8936 NorthPointe Executive Park Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Huntersville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28078		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3401597	SQL SENTRY EVENT MANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045237780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045237777

Email: wbray@braylong.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Bray

Address Line 1: 2820 Selwyn Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SQL SENTRY EVENT MANAGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Bray
SIGNATURE:	/William Bray/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=(SQL Sentry Event Manager) Assignment of Trademark Rights (3.1.2015)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Assignor, InterCerve, Inc, a North Carolina corporation with an address of 8936 NorthPointe Executive Park Drive, Suite 200, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, has adopted and is using the below-indicated mark, which mark has obtained registration of which have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Assignor's name:

Mark:

SQL SENTRY EVENT MANAGER

Registration No.:

3401597

Serial. No.:

77249771

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign said marks to Assignee, SQL Sentry, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with an address of 8936 NorthPointe Executive Park Drive, Suite 200, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078, which desires to acquire said marks and the applications thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns of all of its ownership and interest in said mark, as evidenced by Assignor's signature, below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to each of the foregoing mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified applications thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

InterCerve, Inc.

By: Greg Gonzalez

Title: President
Date: March 1, 2015

ASSIGNEE:

SQL Sentry, Inc.

By: Greg Gonzalez

Title: President

Date: March 1, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005500 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 04/19/2015